
PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
 
 

Scheduled public hearings before Pinal County Hearing Officer, Lawton Jackson, for 
Thursday August 9, 2007, starting at 8:30 A.M. in the Pinal County Emergency 
Operations Center (EOC) Building F, located at 31 N Pinal Street, Florence, AZ.  
(Just East of Old Court House.) 

 
 

- ZONING VIOLATIONS AGENDA- 
 

      
     1. CALL TO ORDER 

 
               2. SCHEDULED PUBLIC HEARING  

 
 
  8:30 ZO-07-07-01/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Bobby & Diane Moore 

P.O. Box 449, Mammoth 85618. Tax Parcel #300-53-034 Code 
Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann, ZV06-0560.  RE: Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s) 3406: 

 
           Liable________________ Not Liable_______ 
                 
              07/25/2007 12:32:52 PM   PER CCO CASE CLOSED 
 
_____________________________________________________________ 
 
8:30 ZO-07-07-02/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Vidal Garcia 

P.O. Box 505, Florence, 85232. Tax Parcel #206-12-002 Code 
Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann, ZV06-0300.  RE: Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 8/34: Section(s) 801A/3401: 

 
           Liable________________ Not Liable_______ 
           
          FINED 600.00 FTA. SET HEARING FOR 10-11-07       
_____________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

8:30 ZO-07-07-03/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Roy William Curh 
50 E Donna Dr., Queen Valley, 85218. Tax Parcel #104-41-042 Code 
Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann, ZV07-0331.  RE: Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s) 3401: 

 
           Liable________________ Not Liable_______ 
                 
           07/25/2007 12:33:48 PM  MAIL RETURNED SENT REGULAR MAIL 
 
           07/26/2007 8:03:49 AM REC’D EMAIL FROM CCO CASE CLOSED  
             INCOMPLIANCE 
_____________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
8:30 ZO-07-07-04/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Edgar Britt 

4616 N Bonanza, Casa grande, 85222. Tax Parcel #401-27-152. 
Code Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann, ZV07-0376.  RE: Violation of 
Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s) 3401 and 
3405: 

 
           Liable________________ Not Liable_______ 
     
 
          08/07/2007 9:38:55 AM    CAME IN OFFICE AND ENTGERD PLEA.  
           SET HEARING FOR 10-11-07 
_____________________________________________________________ 
 
8:30 ZO-07-07-05/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Curtis Skinner 

4276 N La Palma, Casa Grande, 85222. Tax Parcel #401-67-003B. 
Code Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann, ZV07-0378.  RE: Violation of 
Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s) 3401 and 
3405: 

 
           Liable________________ Not Liable_______ 
                 
            FINE OF 500.00 FTA. WILL SET HEARING FOR 10-11-07 
_____________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
8:30 ZO-06-07-07/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Jay S Osborn 

916 6th Ave, San Manuel, 85631. Tax Parcel #307-09-216A. Code 
Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann, ZV07-0342.  RE: Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 27/11: Section(s) 2701/1107: 

 
           Liable________________ Not Liable_______ 
                 
             07/23/2007 1:17:54 PM   PER EMAIL FROM CCO CASE CLOSED 
_____________________________________________________________ 

  
 
                  8:30      ZO-05-07-09/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Russell & Mary Candelaria 
                     19022 W Camino Grande, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #504-28-              
                               133A.Code Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV06-0627. RE:         
                                Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section(s) 
                                 3401 and 3405 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable____________ 
   
  PLEA OF NOT LIABLE SET HEARING FOR 10-11-07 
                      
______________________________________________________________ 
 
 
                   8:30      ZO-02-07-16/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Jose Manriquez Jr 

5675 Azalia Dr, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #504-04-133.Code              
Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV06-0460. RE:  Violation of 
Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section(s) 3401. 

 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable____________ 
 
                              08/09/2007 8:40:48 AM  PLEA OF NOT LIABLE SET HEARING FOR   
                                  9:00 AM 10-11-07 DEFENDANT NOTIFIED AT ARRAIGNMENT. 
 _____________________________________________________________ 

 
                   
 
 
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
 
               8:30  ZO-11-06-16/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Steven & Maria Chandler  

229 Lieck CV, Cibolo, TX 78108. Tax Parcel: #411-25-006H,               
Code Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann, ZV06-0192.  RE: Violation  
of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 8, Section 801A. 

     
 

           Liable________________ Not Liable__________________ 
 
             07/23/2007 9:43:13 AM   CALLED AND SAID SHE IS GOING TO    
               EVICT TETANT AND NEEDS TIME. WILL SET HEARING FOR     
                   OCTOBER.  
             07/30/2007 10:29:46 AM   REC’D PLEA 
 
8:30 ZO-06-07-06/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Daniel & Provencio Gastelum 

228 S NcNab Parkway, San Manuel 85631. Tax Parcel #307-07-203. 
Code Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann, ZV07-0045.  RE: Violation of 
Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s) 3401: 

 
           Liable________________ Not Liable_______ 
                 
         08/09/2007 8:50:17 AM   PLEA OF NOT LIABLE SET HEARING FOR 
            10-11-07.  
_____________________________________________________________ 
 
8:30 ZO-06-07-08/COUNTY OF PINAL vs George Versluis 

1187 E Manu, Casa Grande, 85222. Tax Parcel #406-03-301. Code 
Compliance Officer: Loretta Pipp, ZV07-0142.  RE: Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s) 3405: 

 
           Liable________________ Not Liable_______ 
             
            FINED 300.00 FTA. WILL SET HEARING 10-11-07   
____________________________________________________________   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
 
8:30 ZO-06-07-05/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Robert & Christina Trujillo 

214 Ave H, San Manuel, 85631. Tax Parcel #307-08-316. Code 
Compliance Officer Paula Mullenix, ZV07-0328.  RE: Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s) 3401 and 3405: 

 
           Liable________________ Not Liable_______ 
                 
           06/27/2007 8:04:20 AM    REC’D PLEA SET HEARING FOR 9-13-07 
 
           07/23/2007 12:37:00 PM    PER EMAIL FROM CCO CASE CLOSED. 
_____________________________________________________________ 
 
8:30 ZO-07-07-06/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Adiel Villa 

10548 W Arvada RD Arizona City. Tax Parcel #407-12-027. Code 
Compliance Officer: Loretta Pipp, ZV07-0326.  RE: Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s) 3405: 

 
           Liable________________ Not Liable_______ 
       
            08/06/2007 8:37:50 AM      CASE CLOSED PER CCO  
_____________________________________________________________ 
 
 

                   8:30     ZO-05-07-14/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Gilbert Rios 
31578 N Roy Rogers Trail. Tax Parcel: #509-14-0105.Code                  
Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV07-0210. RE: Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862:   

  
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 

 
         FINED 600.00 FTA. WILL SET FOR 10-11-07 
____________________________________________________________ 
 

                    
 
              
 
 
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
 
                 8:30     ZO-06-07-03/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Margorito & Norma Ochoa 
                   224 S McNab, San Manuel. Tax Parcel: #307-07-201.Code Compliance  
                             Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV07-0266. RE:  Violation of Pinal County         
                             Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section(s): 3401 and 3405. 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
                               08/09/2007 8:44:36 AM   PLEA OF NOT LIABLE SET HEARING FOR 
                                   10-11-07. NEW ADDRESS P.O BOX 933, CONGRESS, AZ 85332-  
                                        0933 
 _____________________________________________________________ 
                 
 
               8:30     ZO-02-07-13/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Antonio & Telesford Estrada 

5738 N Spruce, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #504-04-257.Code                    
Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV06-0444. RE:  Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section(s): 3401 and 3405. 

 
                                 

         Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
        FINED 500.00 FTA. WILL SET FOR 10-11-07 
 
_____________________________________________________________ 

        
                  8:30     ZO-07-07-08/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Judson Lee Walters 

        19073 W Sherick RD, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #509-37-003.Code       
       Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV07-0435. RE:  Violation of Pinal 
        County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section(s): 3401 and 3405 and 
        3406. 

                                 
         Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
         08/02/2007 3:47:04 PM    PAPERS RETURNED FROM PS.                  
             DEFENDANT WILL NOT OPEN DOOR. PLEASE ADVISE 
 

                  
 
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
 
                   8:30     ZO-07-07-07/COUNTY OF PINAL vs William Trout 

3267 S Yaqui Lane, Gold Canyon. Tax Parcel: #104-04-002L.Code     
Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV07-0238. RE:  Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 27 Section(s): 2703 

 
                                 

         Liable_____________ Not Liable___________ 
 
          08/02/2007 3:46:23 PM      MAIL RETURNED. CHANGED DATE AND 
            HAVING PERSONAL SERVE. 
 
_____________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
1. CALL TO ORDER 

 
               2. SCHEDULED PUBLIC HEARING  

 
9:00 ZO-05-06-01/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Lyle & Iola Eaton 

P.O. Box 1469, Kearny 85237. Tax Parcel #301-10-010 Code 
Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann, ZV06-0009.  RE: Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s)   3401, 3405 
and 3406: 

 
           Liable________________ Not Liable_______ 
 
           08/09/2007 9:53:32 AM.   CCO RECOMMENED ANOTHER 30 DAYS 
           TO COMPLY.  GRANTED PER HO. SET HEARING FOR 9-13-07 
_____________________________________________________________ 
 

                    9:00     ZO-04-07-16/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Charles Anthony 
                                P.O. Box 86, Picacho. Tax Parcel: #411-20-044.Code Compliance        
                              Officer: Dennis Mann: ZV07-0062. RE: Violation of Pinal County            
                             Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34: Section(s)   3401 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable_______X_____________ 
 
                                08/09/2007 9:16:18 AM.CONNIE CONOLES DAUGHTER                    
                                    REPRESENTED OF DEFENDANT. MOTION FROM CCO TO          
                                        DISMISS. 
 _____________________________________________________________ 
 
                    9:00     ZO-04-07-17/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Pauline Davenport 
                                P.O. Box 114. Picacho Tax Parcel: #411-20-050.Code Compliance       
                               Officer: Dennis Mann: ZV07-0066. RE: Violation of Pinal County           
                              Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34: Section(s)   3401, 3405 and 3406: 
 
                                Liable_______X______ Not Liable____________________ 
 
                    
                              08/09/2007 10:21:28 AM    DEFENDANT IS NOT PRESENT.                 
                                   DEFENDANT WAS PROPERLY NOTIFIED.  300.00 FINE.  
 _____________________________________________________________ 
 
 
                     



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

                 
 
                  9:00     ZO-04-07-14/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Eusebio Jimenez 
                     9425 Baumgartner, Eloy. Tax Parcel: #411-20-041A.Code Compliance  
                               Officer: Dennis Mann: ZV07-0063. RE: Violation of Pinal County           
                              Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34: Section(s)   3401, 3405 and 3406: 
                                 
                               Liable____X_________ Not Liable____________________ 
 

08/09/2007 9:06:31 AM     FINED 150.00. 30 DAYS TO COMPLY. IF 
IN COMPLIANCE THE FINE WILL BE DISMISSED. IF NOT               
INCOMPLIANCE THE FINE WILL STAND AND AN ORDER TO 
SHOW CAUSE WILL BE ISSUED.  

 _____________________________________________________________ 
 
                   9:00     ZO-04-07-18/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Manuel R Ruiz 
                     P.O. Box 161, Picacho. Tax Parcel: #411-20-034.Code Compliance       
                             Officer: Dennis Mann: ZV07-0126. RE: Violation of Pinal County             
                            Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34: Section(s)   3401, 3405. 
 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
                                08/09/2007 10:27:10 AM   DEFENDANT IS DECEASED. PLACE ON  
                                    HOLD UNTIL FUTHER NOTICE. 
 _____________________________________________________________ 
 
                  9:00     ZO-05-07-07/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Betty Hamilton 

P.O. Box 1404, Coolidge. Tax Parcel: #204-05-007B.Code                    
Compliance Officer: Dennis Mann: ZV07-0110. RE: Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34: Section(s)   3401, 3405. 

                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable____X______ 
  
                              08/09/2007 9:50:21 AM.   MOTION TO DISMISS PER CCO 
 _____________________________________________________________ 
 
                  
 
 
 
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
                   9:00     ZO-05-07-05/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Floyd E Adams 

P.O. Box 2014, Florence. Tax Parcel: #202-29-018.Code                      
Compliance Officer Dennis Mann: ZV06-0287. RE: Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34: Section(s)   3401, 3405. 

                                 
                               Liable_____X________ Not Liable____________ 
 
 

 08/09/2007 9:25:09 AM.  30 DAYS TO PUT TOOLS BACK IN SHED.          
 AFTER THIRTY DAYS THERE WILL BE A 300.00 FINE. 90 DAYS TO 
COMPLY WITH THE FENCING  

 _____________________________________________________________ 
                  
                  9:00      ZO-05-07-04/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Larry Caskey 

315 Crest, San Jose, CA 95127. Carrie Pollard 7576 N Mona Lisa Rd 
#8203, Tucson 85741 Tax Parcel: #308-61-030B.Code                      
Compliance Officer Dennis Mann: ZV07-0069. RE: Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862:   

 
                                Liable_______X______ Not Liable____________ 
 

08/09/2007 10:02:45 AM     MR CASKEY IS NOT PRESENT. HE WAS        
PROPERLY NOTIFIED. FINE 700.00 HAS 30 DAYS TO COMPLY OR A 
DAILY FINE OF 500.00 PER DAY UNTIL IN COMPLANCE. 

 _____________________________________________________________ 
 
                10:00     ZO-03-07-09/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Michael J Ponio 

1486 W Moon Vista, Apache Junction. Tax Parcel: #100-08-027E         
Code Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV06-0596.  RE: Violation of 
Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34: Section(s)   3401,    
3405 and 3406 

                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable________________ 
   
                               08/09/2007 11:06:39 AM  CON’T TILL AFTER THE FIRST OF THE     
                                   YEAR. 
 _____________________________________________________________ 
    
 
               
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
                 10:00     ZO-05-07-13/COUNTY OF PINAL vs John P Donavan 
                     31672 N Roy Rogers Trail. Queen Creek. Tax Parcel: #509-14-              
                              010Q.CodeCompliance Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV07-0206. RE:            
                              Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34: Section(s)  
                               3405  
                                 
                               Liable____X_________ Not Liable____________ 
 
                               08/09/2007 11:09:25 AM   FINE 60.00.  30 DAY TO COMPLY OR        
                                   300.00 FINE BE ISSUED. 
 _____________________________________________________________ 
               
               10:00     ZO-05-07-16/COUNTY OF PINAL vs William & Laura Gregory 
                   36670 N Texas Ranger Rd, Queen Creek. Tax Parcel: #104-55-               
                            035D.Code Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV07-0605. RE:             
                            Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 8: Section(s)      
                             801 
                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable____________ 
              
                              08/09/2007 11:29:39 AM    DEFENDANT FTA.  MOTION TO CLOSE    
                                  GRANTED 
 _____________________________________________________________ 
 
                  10:00     ZO-05-07-15/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Susan Jarvis Orr 

66 W 11th Dr, Mesa, 85218. Tax Parcel: #102-27-019.Code                   
Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV07-0174. RE: Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 11/34: Section(s) 1101/3401 

 
                                 
                               Liable______X_______ Not Liable____________ 
      
                                 08/09/2007 10:28:52 AM    FINE 300.00.  CASE CLOSED PER CCO. 
  WILL PAY 100.00 A MONTH STARTING 9-9-07. 
 _____________________________________________________________ 
  
 
                
 
 
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
              10:00     ZO-05-07-12/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Steven McCormick 

444 E Navajo, Apache Junction. Tax Parcel: #103-07-004B.Code             
Compliance Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV07-0043. RE: Violation of Pinal 
County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34: Section(s) 3405 

 
                                 
                               Liable______X_______ Not Liable____________ 
 
                               07/24/2007 12:36:03 PM   CAME IN OFFICE AND SAID HE IS IN        
                               COMPLIANCE. MAIL RETURNED. DID NOT RESEND.  

                    08/09/2007 10:57:13 AM    300.00 FINE IF NOT IN `   
          COMPLIANCE IN 30 DAYS. 

 _____________________________________________________________ 
               
                  10:00     ZO-04-07-14/COUNTY OF PINAL vs PEW Investments 
                      1564 E Lehi RD, Mesa. Tax Parcel: #102-27-200.Code Compliance      
                               Officer: Troy Gillespie: ZV06-0571. RE: Violation of Pinal County         
                               Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34: Section(s) 3401 
 
                                 
                               Liable____X_________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
                          08/09/2007 11:18:07 AM.    CASE IN COMPLIANCE.   PUT ON HOLD    
                                     FOR 6 MONTH. 500.00 FINE SUSPEND ISSUE AFTER SIX                   
                                        MONTHS. 
 __________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

ADJOURN FOR LUNCH 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
1. CALL TO ORDER 

 
               2. SCHEDULED PUBLIC HEARING  
                          
 
                        1:15     ZO-05-07-01/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Brawner & Mary Reynolds 

         39860 N Prince Ave. Tax Parcel: #104-23-111.Code                      
         Compliance Officer: Loretta Pipp: ZV07-0327. RE: Violation of Pinal    
         County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 8/27 Section 2703/801 

 
                                 
                               Liable_____X________ Not Liable____________ 
      
                          
                                  08/09/2007 1:36:13 PM  KIMBERLY MLAZGLAR REPRESENTATIVE  
                                   FOR MR REYNOLDS. 300.00 FINE 60 DAYS TO COMPLY. IF               
                                   INCOMPLINACE SUSPEND FINE. IF NOT IN COMPLINACE THE     
                                   FINE WILL STAND PLUS A 100.00 PER DAY UNTIL IN                         
                                   COMPLIANCE. 
                    _________________________________________________________________ 
         
                                        
                      1:30     ZO-04-07-13/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Victor Lopez 
        24566 W Bonita, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #503-68-337                      
                           Code Compliance Officer: Wes LaCrosse: ZV07-0120.  RE: Violation       
                           of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section                     
                           3401, 3405, 3410 
   
                             Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
                   
                    
                              07/30/2007 10:57:17 AM   PER CCO CON’T TILL 9-13-07 
 _____________________________________________________________ 
 
                     1:30     ZO-04-07-12/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Norma Lara 
                       P.O. Box 2162, Spokane WA 99210. Tax Parcel: #503-68-339             
                                 Code Compliance Officer: Wes LaCrosse: ZV07-0116.  RE:                
                                Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section     
                                 3401, 3405 
 
                                 
                                   Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
                                 07/30/2007 10:57:52 AM   PER CCO CLOSE CASE 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

        ____________________________________________________________________ 
                  2:00     ZO-05-07-08/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Debra Erekson/Nevada W           
                                       Lemus 
                        19019 W Hopi Dr, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #509-37-016c.Code       
                                  Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV07-0043. RE: Violation of       
                                  Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34 Section                      
                                  3401, 3405 
                                 
                                 Liable_____________ Not Liable____________ 
 

            CCO GAVE EXT TO 8-16-07. RE SET HEARING UNTIL 10-11-07 
_____________________________________________________________ 
 
2:00 ZO-03-06-13/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Pablo Hernandez 

18446 E Carol Ave, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #504-26-068.  Code 
Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix, ZV05-0480.  RE: Violation of 
Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s) 3401 and 
3405:     OSC 

                              
                                 Liable______X__________ Not Liable__________________ 
           

             08/09/2007 2:05:16 PM  500.00 FINE. DUE TODAY 30 DAYS TO     
               COMPLY. AFTER 30 DAYS 100.00 PER DAY WILL BE 
IMPOSED.    
 
_____________________________________________________________ 
2:00 ZO-05-06-19/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Dorma Jolly/Terry Donaldson 

2171 Running Deer, Apache Junction. Tax Parcel #104-56-009F 
                                Code Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix, ZV05-0428.  RE: 
                                Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 20/34:              
                                      Section(s) 3401 and 3405:      OSC 
                                
                                  Liable________________ Not Liable_______________ 
 

  
              08/09/2007 2:24:57 PM   30 DAYS TO COMPLY. 100.00 PERDAY  
               HAS BEEN ACCUMILATING SINCE 1-14-07. 

                     
_______________________________________________________________ 

 
 
 
 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
 
 
2:00 ZO-05-06-22/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Terry Donaldson 

2171 Running Deer, Apache Junction. Tax Parcel #104-56-009E 
                                Code Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix, ZV05-0429.  RE: 

Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 8/34: 
Section(s) 801/3401 and 3405:           OSC 

                               
           Liable________________ Not Liable_______________ 

                   
 
                                  08/09/2007 2:28:52 PM   MOTION PER CCO TO CLOSE. 
                    
_________________________________________________________________ 
                                
                  2:00     ZO-05-07-10/COUNTY OF PINAL vs De Jesus & Maria Ruiz 

1326 W Lily Place, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel: #504-28-121A.Code     
Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV06-0626. RE: Violation of 
Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34: Section(s) 3401 and 
3405: 

                                 
                               Liable_____________ Not Liable____________ 
 
                                    08/09/2007 1:53:55 PM    60 DAYS EXTENTION. ADD TENTANT     
                                   TO COMPLIANT JOSE PENA. SET FOR NOVEMBER HEARING 
                  _________________________________________________ 

 
 
2:00 ZO-08-06-02/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Jesus & Tanya Guajardo 

19176 W Lisa, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel #504-28-018. Code 
Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix, ZV06-0077.  RE: Violation of 
Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34: Section(s) 3405: 
OSC 

                               
                                 Liable________________ Not Liable____ 
 
 
                                08/09/2007 2:23:29 PM     MAIL RETURNED ON. WILL RESET     
                                   HEARING FOR 10-11-07 AND HAVE PERSONAL SERVICE 
                  
_______________________________________________________________ 

 



PINAL COUNTY 
HEARING OFFICE 

 
31 N Pinal, Florence, AZ 85232, P.O. Box 1326,   FLORENCE, AZ 85232 

520/866-6244 or 866-6292   FAX 520/866-6267 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2:00 ZO-11-06-05/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Charles D. Remy Jr 

5575 N Cambris Lane, Casa Grande. Tax Parcel #504-26-001 
                                Code Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix, ZV06-0416.  RE: 
                                Violation of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862:  Article 34: Section(s) 
                                 3405:   OSC 
 

            Liable________________ Not Liable_______________                  
 
 
                                     08/09/2007 2:21:52 PM   PER CCO CLOSE CASE 
                    
                   ______________________________________________________________ 
 
                     2:00     ZO-04-07-11/COUNTY OF PINAL vs Jack Weber 

5754 E Speedway, Tucson, 85712. Tax Parcel: #307-07-180               
Code Compliance Officer: Paula Mullenix: ZV07-0055.  RE: Violation 
of Pinal County Ordinance No: 61862: Article 34:  Section(s) 3405:   
OSC 

 
                                
                                 Liable_____________ Not Liable____________________ 
 
 
                          08/09/2007 2:22:56 PM   PER CCO CASE CLOSED 
__________________________________________________________ 
 

HEARINGS ADJOURNED 


